

Complaint Description

[Glen Morgan](#) (Fri, 25 Oct 2019 at 2:12 AM)

To whom it may concern,

It has come to my attention that DUCHASTEL DE MONTRONGE NICOLAS, a candidate for the Woodinville City Council, position 6 has violated Washington State's campaign finance laws. These violations are as follows:

1) Failure to provide candidate name or address on paid advertisements in local newspaper (Violation of RCW 42.17A.320(1))

This candidate appears to have spent \$840 (See **PDC Report # 100938494**) on 5 weeks of 2x4 color advertisements in the Woodinville Weekly and failed to include the candidate's required disclosure statement including his name and address and indications that he paid for this ad. Please see attached photos of the October 24, 2019 paper and a close up photo of the illegal ad itself.

This candidate must go back and fix this illegal violation of Washington State's campaign finance laws, and prevent any future ads from being illegal. He must apologize to the world for this great violation and he should be forced to read the entire statute three times over (including the WACs) as part of his punishment and to serve as a reminder (and an example to others) of what not to do, and to remind him to promise to follow the law next time.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

Even this guy needs to follow the law when it comes to providing a proper candidate statement on the advertisements he puts in the paper. The public has a right to know who is paying for these annoying political ads.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found.

See attached photos

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.

Just the candidate, and maybe his art person

Complaint Certification:

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

bent)

make
ning. For
ea to R-4 or
orce sewer
neowner
is not an
e.

ne wooded
our City
preserve
ods.
f Wellington.

are in this community
know that the Woodinville
Chamber is a must for
their business," Ellertson

(425) 483-0606
sales@woodinville.com

VOTE NICOLAS



Woodinville City Council Pos 6

VoteForNicolas.com

MEMBER NOW! Here's how you pay:

